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STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY OFFERING TYPE & COURSE COLLEGE

USU-LOGAN CAMPUS

Course College
Agriculture
Arts
Business
Education & Hum. Srvs
Engineering
Humanities & Soc. Scis
Natural Resources
Science

University
Total

Sul0
879.0
1,216.0
3,490.0
24775
653.0
3,406.0
92.0
3,904.0
0.0
16,117.5

Sull
637.0
1,488.0
3,638.5
2,052.0
616.0
3,117.0
105.0
4,236.0
0.0
15,889.5

% Chg.
-27.5%
22.4%
4.3%
-17.2%
-5.7%
-8.5%
14.1%
8.5%

-1.4%

USU-RCDE

Sul0 Sull
1,331.0] 1,481.0
684.0 599.0
5,457.0 4,693.0
15,471.5( 17,347.0
179.0 488.0
6,363.0] 6,236.0
1,258.0 970.0
6,569.0] 6,229.0
62.0 168.0
37,374.5] 38,211.0

% Chg.
11.3%
-12.4%
-14.0%
12.1%
172.6%
-2.0%
-22.9%
-5.2%
171.0%
2.2%

USU-TOTAL

Sul0 Sull
2,210.01 2,118.0
1,900.0f 2,087.0
8,947.01 8,3315
17,949.0( 19,399.0
832.0f 1,104.0
9,769.0] 9,353.0
1,350.0f 1,075.0
10,473.0( 10,465.0
62.0 168.0
53,492.0] 54,100.5

% Chg.
-4.2%
9.8%
-6.9%
8.1%
32.7%
-4.3%
-20.4%
-0.1%
171.0%
1.1%

STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY OFFERING TYPE & COURSE LEVEL
USU-LOGAN CAMPUS

Course Level

Remedial Level

1000 Level

2000 Level

3000 Level

4000 Level

5000 Level
Undergraduate

6000 Level (Master's)

7000 Level (Doctoral)
Graduate

Total

Sul0
165.0
3,969.0
3,211.0
2,982.0
2,407.0
438.0
13,172.0
2,409.5
536.0
2,9455
16,117.5

Sull
60.0
3,975.0
3,263.0
3,376.0
2,064.0
325.0
13,063.0
2,382.5
444.0
2,826.5
15,889.5

% Chg.
-63.6%
0.2%
1.6%
13.2%
-14.3%
-25.8%
-0.8%
-1.1%
-17.2%
-4.0%
-1.4%

USU-RCDE

Sul0 Sull
279.0 216.0
9,303.0] 8,272.0
5,692.0f 5,995.0
8,239.01 9,270.0
3,622.0( 3,448.0
3,163.5] 4,330.0
30,298.5| 31,531.0
6,909.01 6,505.0
167.0 175.0
7,076.0| 6,680.0
37,374.5] 38,211.0

% Chg.
-22.6%
-11.1%

5.3%
12.5%
-4.8%
36.9%
4.1%
-5.8%
4.8%
-5.6%
2.2%

USU-TOTAL

Sul0 Sull
444.0 276.0
13,272.0( 12,247.0
8,903.01 9,258.0
11,221.0( 12,646.0
6,029.01 5,512.0
3,601.5] 4,655.0
43,470.5| 44,594.0
9,318.5| 8,887.5
703.0 619.0
10,021.5| 9,506.5
53,492.0] 54,100.5

-37.8%
-1.7%
4.0%
12.7%
-8.6%
29.3%
2.6%
-4.6%
-11.9%
-5.1%
1.1%

STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY OFFERING TYPE & COURSE BUDGET TYPE
USU-LOGAN CAMPUS

Course Budget Type

Budget-Related
Self Supporting
Total

Sul0

Sull

% Chg.

USU-RCDE

Sul0

Sull

% Chg.

USU-TOTAL

Sul0

Sull

% Chg.

STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY OFFERING TYPE & COURSE ACADEMIC TYPE
USU-LOGAN CAMPUS

Course Acad. Type
Academic
Vocational
Total

Sul0

116.0

Sull

16,001.5( 15,754.5

135.0

16,117.5( 15,889.5

% Chg.

-1.5%
16.4%
-1.4%

USU-RCDE

Sul0

708.0

Sull

36,666.5| 37,568.0

643.0

37,374.5] 38,211.0

% Chg.
2.5%
-9.2%
2.2%

USU-TOTAL

Sul0

824.0

52,668.0] 53,322.5

Sull

778.0

53,492.0] 54,100.5

% Chg.
1.2%
-5.6%
1.1%

(RCDE) is based on course offering.

Note: Offering Type designation of Logan Campus and Regional Campuses & Distance Education
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FTE STUDENTS BY OFFERING TYPE & COURSE COLLEGE

USU-LOGAN CAMPUS USU-RCDE USU-TOTAL

Course College Sul0 Sull % Chg. Sul0 Sull % Chg. Sul0 Sull % Chg.
Agriculture 63.8 45.8| -28.3% 104.4 121.5| 16.4% 168.2 167.3| -0.5%
Arts 83.0 105.8| 27.4% 48.2 41.7( -13.6% 131.2 147.4| 12.3%
Business 266.7 275.5 3.3% 399.9 355.1( -11.2% 666.6 630.5( -5.4%
Education & Hum. Srvs. 199.1 166.3| -16.4%] 1,174.2| 1,282.8[ 9.2%] 1,373.2| 1,449.1| 55%
Engineering 55.5 52.8] -4.8% 12.0 33.0| 174.5% 67.5 85.8| 27.2%
Humanities & Soc. Scis. 230.2 212.4]  -7.7% 442.2 435.1] -1.6% 672.4 647.6] -3.7%
Natural Resources 8.9 8.1 -9.3% 102.2 72.1| -29.4% 111.1 80.2| -27.8%
Science 265.4 286.8 8.1% 440.3 417.6] -5.2% 705.7 704.4] -0.2%

University 0.0 0.0 4.1 11.2| 171.0% 4.1 11.2| 171.0%
Total 1,172.7( 1,153.5| -1.6%] 2,727.5 2,770.1 1.6%] 3,900.2| 3,923.6] 0.6%

FTE STUDENTS BY OFFERING TYPE & COURSE LEVEL

USU-LOGAN CAMPUS USU-RCDE USU-TOTAL

Course Level Sul0 Sull % Chg. Sul0 Sull % Chg. Sul0 Sull % Chg.
Remedial Level 11.0 4.0 -63.6% 18.6 14.4| -22.6% 29.6 18.4| -37.8%
1000 Level 264.6 265.0 0.2% 620.2 551.5| -11.1% 884.8 816.5| -7.7%
2000 Level 214.1 217.5 1.6% 379.5 399.7( 5.3% 593.5 617.2( 4.0%
3000 Level 198.8 225.1] 13.2% 549.3 618.0| 12.5% 748.1 843.1] 12.7%
4000 Level 160.5 137.6| -14.3% 241.5 229.9( -4.8% 401.9 367.5( -8.6%
5000 Level 29.2 21.7( -25.8% 210.9 288.7] 36.9% 240.1 310.3] 29.3%

Undergraduate 878.1 870.9| -0.8%| 2,019.9| 2,102.1| 4.1%| 2,898.0( 2,972.9 2.6%
6000 Level (Master's) 241.0 2383 -1.1% 690.9 650.5( -5.8% 931.9 888.8( -4.6%
7000 Level (Doctoral) 53.6 44.4] -17.2% 16.7 175 4.8% 70.3 61.9] -11.9%

Graduate 294.6 282.7| -4.0% 707.6 668.0| -5.6%| 1,002.2 950.7| -5.1%
Total 1,172.7( 1,153.5] -1.6%] 2,727.5 2,770.1 1.6%] 3,900.2| 3,923.6] 0.6%

FTE STUDENTS BY OFFERING TYPE & COURSE BUDGET TYPE
USU-LOGAN CAMPUS USU-RCDE USU-TOTAL

Course Budget Type Sul0 Sull % Chg. Sul0 Sull % Chg. Sull Sull % Chg.
Budget-Related 1,159.9| 1,149.0 -0.9%] 2,385.8 2,518.0 5.5%] 3,545.7| 3,667.0
Self Supporting 12.8 45| -64.6% 341.7 252.1| -26.2% 354.5 256.6| -27.6%
Total 1,172.7] 1,153.5 -1.6%| 2,7275( 2,770.1 1.6%| 3,900.2 3,923.6 0.6%

FTE STUDENTS BY OFFERING TYPE & COURSE ACADEMIC TYPE

USU-LOGAN CAMPUS USU-RCDE USU-TOTAL
Course Acad. Type Sul0 Sull % Chg. Sul0 Sull % Chg. Sul0 Sull % Chg.

Academic
Vocational -5.6%
Total 0.6%

FTE STUDENT DEFINITION

FTE Students are based on student credit hours and course level. It is obtained by dividing student

credit hours by 15 for undergraduate level courses and by 10 for graduate level courses.

Note: Totals may not add due to rounding.
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STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY OFFERING TYPE & DEPARTMENT

USU-LOGAN CAMPUS USU-RCDE USU-TOTAL

College/Department Sul0 Sull % Chg. SulO Sull % Chg. SulO Sull % Chg.
Agriculture

Ag. Systems Technology & Educ. 494.0f 360.0] -27.1%] 303.0 376.0 24.1%| 797.0| 736.0] -7.7%
Animal, Dairy & Veterinary Scis. 74.0 51.01 -31.1% 25.0 30.01 20.0% 99.0 81.0| -18.2%
Applied Economics 10.0 10.0 0.0% 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 0.0%
Landscape Arch. & Envir. PIng. 57.0 48.0( -15.8% 0.0 0.0 57.0 48.0( -15.8%
Nutrition & Food Sciences 194.0 107.0| -44.8% 655.0 791.0] 20.8% 849.0 898.0 5.8%
Plants, Soils, & Climate 41.0 61.0] 48.8%| 348.0 284.0( -18.4%| 389.0| 345.0 -11.3%
Agriculture 9.0 0.0-100.0% 0.0 0.0 9.0 0.0-100.0%
Total Agriculture 879.0f 637.0| -27.5%| 1,331.0] 1,481.0] 11.3%| 2,210.0( 2,118.0 -4.2%

Arts (Caine College of the)

Art 886.0( 1,208.0] 36.3% 42.0 39.0 -7.1% 928.0 1,247.0( 34.4%
Music 138.0 103.0| -25.4% 414.0 346.0| -16.4% 552.0 449.0( -18.7%
Theatre Arts 192.0 17701 -7.8% 228.0 207.0 -9.2% 420.0 384.0( -8.6%
Arts 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.0 0.0 7.0

Total Arts 1,216.0{ 1,488.0] 22.4% 684.0 599.0]1 -12.4%] 1,900.0| 2,087.0 9.8%

Business (Jon M. Huntsman School of)

Accountancy, School of 927.0 834.0( -10.0%] 438.0 387.0f -11.6%| 1,365.0| 1,221.0| -10.5%
Economics & Finance 702.5 862.01 22.7%| 1,554.0| 1,182.0| -23.9%] 2,256.5 2,044.0 -9.4%
Management 1,225.0] 1,429.5| 16.7%| 1,627.0| 1,605.0| -1.4%] 2,852.0| 3,034.5 6.4%
Mgmt. Information Systems 267.5 174.0] -35.0% 851.0 870.0 2.2%] 1,118.5( 1,044.0| -6.7%
Business 368.0 339.0( -7.9%| 987.0 649.0| -34.2%] 1,355.0 988.0( -27.1%
Total Business 3,490.0| 3,638.5 4.3%| 5,457.0|1 4,693.0| -14.0%] 8,947.0( 8,331.5| -6.9%

Education & Human Services (Emma Eccles Jones College of)

Comm. Disorders & Deaf Educ. 170.0 223.0| 31.2%] 4,728.5 6,669.0 41.0%] 4,898.5| 6,892.0| 40.7%
Fam., Consumer, & Human Dev. 732.0 663.0 -9.4%| 2,459.0| 2,288.0 -7.0%| 3,191.0| 2,951.0 -7.5%
Health, P.E. & Recreation 418.0 148.0( -64.6%] 1,235.0( 1,572.0 27.3%] 1,653.0| 1,720.0 4.1%
Instructional Tech. & Learn. Scis. 128.0 109.0| -14.8% 528.0 560.0 6.1% 656.0 669.0 2.0%
Psychology 481.0 464.01 -3.5%| 2,446.0| 2,571.0 5.1%| 2,927.0| 3,035.0 3.7%
Special Educ. & Rehabilitation 357.0 263.0| -26.3% 829.0 762.0 -8.1%| 1,186.0] 1,025.0| -13.6%
Teacher Education & Leadership 143.5 155.0 8.0%| 2,793.0] 2,729.0 -2.3%| 2,936.5| 2,884.01 -1.8%
Education 48.0 27.0| -43.8% 453.0 196.0| -56.7% 501.0 223.0| -55.5%

Total Educ. & Human Services 2,477.5] 2,052.0| -17.2%]15,471.5|17,347.0] 12.1%}17,949.0(19,399.0 8.1%

Engineering

Biological Engineering 29.0 15.0] -48.3% 0.0 0.0 29.0 15.0] -48.3%
Civil & Environmental Engineering 127.0 151.0] 18.9% 6.0 9.0 50.0% 133.0 160.0] 20.3%
Electrical & Computer Engr. 87.0 42.0| -51.7% 0.0 0.0 87.0 42.0| -51.7%
Engineering & Technology Educ. 210.0 149.0] -29.0% 153.0 464.0( 203.3% 363.0 613.0| 68.9%
Mechanical & Aerospace Engr. 117.0 129.0] 10.3% 3.0 15.0] 400.0% 120.0 144.0] 20.0%
Engineering 83.0 130.0| 56.6% 17.0 0.0 | -100.0% 100.0 130.0| 30.0%

Total Engineering 653.0 616.0| -5.7% 179.0 488.0( 172.6%] 832.0] 1,104.0] 32.7%
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STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY OFFERING TYPE & DEPARTMENT (continued)

USU-LOGAN CAMPUS USU-RCDE USU-TOTAL

College/Department Sul0 Sull % Chg. SulO Sull % Chg. SulO Sull % Chg.
Humanities & Social Sciences

English 576.0 211.01 -63.4%] 2,370.0( 2,604.0 9.9%] 2,946.0f 2,815.0 -4.4%
History 413.0 242.01 -41.4%] 1,346.0| 1,447.0 7.5%] 1,759.0f 1,689.0 -4.0%
Journalism & Communication 186.0 38.0] -79.6% 0.0 15.0 186.0 53.0| -71.5%
Langs., Phil., & Speech Comm. 1,187.0f 1,545.0 30.2% 858.0 222.0]1 -74.1%| 2,045.0f 1,767.0| -13.6%
Political Science 443.0 326.0| -26.4% 410.0 447.0 9.0% 853.0 773.0 -9.4%
Soc., Social Work & Anthro. 419.0 464.0f 10.7%| 1,235.0| 1,448.01 17.2%| 1,654.0/ 1,912.0] 15.6%
Humanities & Soc. Scis. 153.0 283.0| 85.0% 144.0 53.0| -63.2% 297.0 336.0( 13.1%
Military Science 29.0 8.0| -72.4% 0.0 0.0 29.0 8.0| -72.4%

Total Humanities & Soc. Scis. 3,406.0f 3,117.0 -8.5%] 6,363.0| 6,236.0 -2.0%| 9,769.0] 9,353.0 -4.3%

Natural Resources

Environment & Society 28.0 8.0 -71.4% 489.0 579.01 18.4% 517.0 587.0] 13.5%
Watershed Sciences 20.0 22.0{ 10.0% 113.0 30.0] -73.5% 133.0 52.0| -60.9%
Wildland Resources 44.0 75.0] 70.5% 407.0 300.0| -26.3% 451.0 375.0] -16.9%
Natural Resources 0.0 0.0 249.0 61.0( -75.5% 249.0 61.0( -75.5%
Total Natural Resources 92.0 105.0 14.1%| 1,258.0 970.0] -22.9%] 1,350.01 1,075.0] -20.4%
Science

Biology 590.0 833.0| 41.2%|] 2,169.0| 1,879.0] -13.4%] 2,759.0f 2,712.0 -1.7%
Chemistry & Biochemistry 33.0 137.0| 315.2% 728.0 616.0( -15.4% 761.0 753.0 -1.1%
Computer Science 217.0 222.0 2.3% 379.0 199.0 -47.5% 596.0 421.0| -29.4%
Geology 405.0 335.0] -17.3% 553.0 566.0 2.4% 958.0 901.0 -5.9%
Mathematics & Statistics 2,347.0] 2,292.0 -2.3%| 2,562.0| 2,751.0 7.4%] 4,909.0f 5,043.0 2.7%
Physics 312.0 417.01 33.7% 178.0 218.0 22.5% 490.0 635.0] 29.6%
Science 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Science 3,904.0| 4,236.0 8.5%] 6,569.0| 6,229.0] -5.2%] 10,473.0( 10,465.0 -0.1%
University 0.0 0.0 62.0 168.0| 171.0% 62.0 168.0| 171.0%

TOTAL USU 16,117.5| 15,889.5 -1.4%] 37,374.5(38,211.0 2.2%| 53,492.0] 54,100.5 1.1%
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FTE STUDENTS BY OFFERING TYPE & DEPARTMENT

USU-LOGAN CAMPUS USU-RCDE USU-TOTAL

College/Department Sul0 Sull % Chg. SulO Sull % Chg. SulO Sull % Chg.
Agriculture

Ag. Systems Technology & Educ. 33.1 2401 -27.6% 26.6 30.0] 12.8% 59.7 54.0 -9.6%
Animal, Dairy & Veterinary Scis. 5.4 4.0 -27.0% 1.7 2.0 20.0% 7.1 6.0 -16.0%
Applied Economics 0.9 0.9 0.0% 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9 0.0%
Landscape Arch. & Envir. PIng. 3.8 3.2 -15.8% 0.0 0.0 3.8 3.2 -15.8%
Nutrition & Food Sciences 16.1 8.5| -47.3% 52.9 70.6| 33.5% 69.0 79.1] 14.6%
Plants, Soils, & Climate 3.8 5.2 36.5% 23.2 189 -18.4% 27.0 24.2| -10.6%
Agriculture 0.6 0.0-100.0% 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 -100.0%
Total Agriculture 63.8 45.8| -28.3%| 104.4 121.5| 16.4%| 168.2 167.3] -0.5%

Arts (Caine College of the)

Art 61.0 86.7| 42.3% 2.8 2.6 -7.1% 63.8 89.3| 40.1%
Music 9.2 6.9 -24.6% 29.7 24.5| -17.4% 38.9 31.5| -19.1%
Theatre Arts 12.8 12.1] -5.7% 15.7 14.1] -10.6% 28.6 26.2 -8.4%
Arts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5

Total Arts 83.0 105.8| 27.4% 48.2 41.7] -13.6% 131.2 147.4( 12.3%

Business (Jon M. Huntsman School of)

Accountancy, School of 74.8 65.1| -13.0% 29.2 259 -11.3% 104.0 91.0| -12.5%
Economics & Finance 51.0 60.9| 19.4% 110.5 81.6| -26.2% 161.5 142.5] -11.8%
Management 91.4 108.9] 19.1% 135.4 136.6 0.9% 226.8 2455 8.2%
Mgmt. Information Systems 25.0 17.4] -30.4% 59.0 64.8 9.9% 84.0 82.2 -2.1%
Business 24.5 232 -5.3% 65.8 46.2| -29.8% 90.3 69.4( -23.2%
Total Business 266.7 275.5 3.3% 399.9 355.1| -11.2% 666.6 630.5 -5.4%

Education & Human Services (Emma Eccles Jones College of)

Comm. Disorders & Deaf Educ. 15.2 20.2| 32.7% 337.0 458.1] 35.9% 352.2 478.3| 35.8%
Fam., Consumer, & Human Dev. 51.1 45.9| -10.1% 166.1 152.5 -8.2% 217.2 198.5 -8.6%
Health, P.E. & Recreation 28.9 10.3| -64.2% 85.3 111.0f 30.1% 114.2 121.3 6.2%
Instructional Tech. & Learn. Scis. 11.6 9.6] -17.3% 51.0 52.8 3.6% 62.6 62.4 -0.3%
Psychology 38.1 36.4| -4.5% 180.8 192.4 6.4% 219.0 228.8 4.5%
Special Educ. & Rehabilitation 35.1 26.3| -25.0% 67.2 64.0 -4.7% 102.2 90.3| -11.7%
Teacher Education & Leadership 14.4 14.9 4.1% 250.1 232.3 -7.1% 264.5 247.2 -6.5%
Education 4.8 2.7| -43.8% 36.6 19.6| -46.4% 41.4 22.3| -46.1%
Total Educ. & Human Services 199.1 166.3| -16.5%| 1,174.2| 1,282.8 9.2%| 1,373.2| 1,449.1 5.5%
Engineering

Biological Engineering 2.8 1.5| -46.4% 0.0 0.0 2.8 1.5| -46.4%
Civil & Environmental Engineering 10.8 13.5] 25.0% 0.4 0.6 50.0% 11.2 14.1] 25.9%
Electrical & Computer Engr. 85 4.2| -50.6% 0.0 0.0 85 4.2] -50.6%
Engineering & Technology Educ. 17.6 13.3] -24.4% 10.2 30.9| 203.3% 27.8 44.3| 59.0%
Mechanical & Aerospace Engr. 10.2 11.6] 13.7% 0.3 1.5| 400.0% 10.5 13.1] 24.8%
Engineering 5.5 8.7| 56.6% 1.1 0.0 -100.0% 6.7 8.7 30.0%

Total Engineering 55.5 52.8] -4.8% 12.0 33.0] 174.5% 67.5 85.8] 27.2%
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FTE STUDENTS BY OFFERING TYPE & DEPARTMENT (continued)

USU-LOGAN CAMPUS USU-RCDE USU-TOTAL
College/Department Sul0 Sull % Chg. Sul0 Sull % Chg. SulO Sull
Humanities & Social Sciences
English 39.3 14.4] -63.4%] 168.0/ 183.6 9.3% 207.3 198.0
History 27.8 16.4| -41.1% 89.8 97.0 8.0% 117.6 1134
Journalism & Communication 12.4 25| -79.6% 0.0 1.0 12.4 3.5
Langs., Phil., & Speech Comm. 80.3 103.3| 28.6% 57.2 14.8] -74.1% 137.5 118.1
Political Science 29.6 22.0| -25.6% 27.3 29.8 9.0% 57.0 51.8
Soc., Social Work & Anthro. 28.7 33.3| 16.1% 90.2( 105.4| 16.8% 118.9 138.7
Humanities & Soc. Scis. 10.2 20.0| 95.8% 9.6 3.5| -63.2% 19.8 23.5
Military Science 1.9 0.5 -72.4% 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.5
Total Humanities & Soc. Scis. 230.2 212.4 -7.7%| 442.2| 435.1 -1.6% 672.4 647.6

Natural Resources

Environment & Society 2.7 0.7 -74.4% 36.3 42.3| 16.5% 39.0 43.0
Watershed Sciences 1.9 2.1 10.5% 11.2 3.0 -73.3% 13.1 5.1
Wildland Resources 4.3 53] 23.3% 29.7 20.7( -30.4% 34.0 26.0
Natural Resources 0.0 0.0 24.9 6.1 -75.5% 24.9 6.1
Total Natural Resources 8.9 8.1 -9.3%| 102.2 72.1| -29.4% 111.1 80.2
Science

Biology 39.6 55.8| 40.9%| 144.6( 125.3| -13.4% 184.2 181.1
Chemistry & Biochemistry 3.3 9.2| 179.8% 48.5 41.1| -15.4% 51.8 50.3
Computer Science 16.6 17.6 6.2% 27.7 15.6| -43.7% 44.3 33.2
Geology 27.4 229 -16.3% 36.9 37.7 2.4% 64.3 60.7
Mathematics & Statistics 157.1 153.4 -2.3%| 170.8| 183.4 7.4% 327.9 336.8
Physics 21.4 27.8| 29.9% 11.9 145 22.5% 33.3 42.3
Science 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total Science 265.4 286.8 8.1%| 440.3| 417.6] -5.2% 705.7 704.4
University 0.0 0.0 4.1 11.2| 171.0% 4.1 11.2
TOTAL USU 1,172.7( 1,1535 -1.6%| 2,727.5| 2,770.1 1.6%] 3,900.2 3,923.6

% Chg.

-4.5%
-3.6%
-71.5%
-14.1%
-9.0%
16.6%
18.7%
-72.4%
-3.7%

10.2%
-61.2%
-23.6%
-75.5%
-27.8%

-1.7%
-3.0%
-25.0%
-5.6%
2.7%
27.3%

-0.2%

171.0%

0.6%

FTE STUDENT DEFINITION

FTE Students are based on student credit hours and course level. It is obtained by dividing student

credit hours by 15 for undergraduate level courses and by 10 for graduate level courses.

Note: Totals may not add due to rounding.
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